FR: http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/fr/20200203 HRelev.pdf

ES: http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/es/20200203 HRelev.pdf

ZH: http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/zh/20200203 HRelev.pdf

Madrid, 3 February 2020.

Relevant event:

Lleida.net signs an SMS interconnection and transit agreement with Etisalat Group

Under the provisions of Article 17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 06/2018 of the Spanish Alternative Investment Market (MAB), we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A. (hereinafter, "Lleida.net" or the "Group").

Lleida.net has signed a direct SMS interconnection agreement with Emirates Telecommunication Etisalat Group Company PJSC, branded trade name Etisalat Group is a telecom groups listed on the Abu Dhabi stock market in the UAE and with \$40.0billion market of AED 148 billion cap https://www.etisalat.com/en/about/profile/company-profile.jsp Etisalat provides innovative solutions and services to over 148 million subscribers in 16 countries across the Middle East, Asia and Africa.

As a result of this agreement, signed on 26 January users and customers of Lleida.net, and the 148 million subscribers of the 16 operators of the Etisalat Group, will have the possibility of communicating with each other directly and will benefit from the services of SMS connection and transit to other operators offered by both companies.

This communications' infrastructure agreement strengthens Lleida.net's registered communications services in the area of the Gulf Cooperation Council, which encompasses the United Arab Emirates, Bahrain, Saudi Arabia, Oman, Qatar and Kuwait, where Lleida.net has three patents granted on certification services in this geographical region.

We are available for any clarifications needed.

Yours sincerely

Francisco Sapena Soler

CEO and Chairman of the Board of Directors